
















































































































































































































































































































































































































































































o APPENDIX 22

DESCRIBE CRIMINAL HISTORY OF APPLICANT. THIS INFORMATION MUST BE
PROVIDED IN ADDITION TO THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SCHEDULE 23.
NARRATIVE INFORMATION ABOUT THE NATURE OF CHARGE OR COMPLAINT
AND THE DISPOSITION MUST BE PROVIDED.

Does Not Apply

{L0456925.1}






APPENDIX 23

PURSUANT TO §1312 OF THE GAMING ACT, THE BOARD MAY NOT APPROVE AN
APPLICATION FOR LICENSURE IF ANY OF ITS PRINCIPALS DO NOT MEET THE
CHARACTER REQUIREMENTS OF §1310, ELIGIBILITY REQUIREMENTS, OR
PURCHASES A CONTROLLING INTEREST IN A LICENSED GAMING ENTITY IN
VIOLATION OF-§1328.

HAS THE APPLICANT DIVESTED ALL INTERESTS THAF WOULD PROHIBIT
LICENSURE AND ELIMINATED ANY: PRINCIPAL WHO DOES NOT MEET THE
CHARACTER . OR ELIGIBILITY REQUIREMENTS‘? IF NOT, PROVIDE AN
EXPLANATION. [F IT DOES NOT APPLY, WRITE DGES NOT APPLY IN RESPONSE TO
‘THIS APPENDIX.

Stadium Casino, LLC does not have. any principals that fall within the
description in this Appendix. As to Greenwood Racing, Inc. it is not an
affiliate, intermediary, subsidiary, holding company, or principal of the
Category 2 applicant.and is not otherwise eligible to apply for a Category 1
license.! Accordingly, there are no.Section 1304(a) cross-ownership eligibility
issues as to Stadium Casino, LLC’s Application.

Section 1304(a) provides that no Category.2 licensed facility in a city of the
‘first class may be within 10 -miles of a Cixfegoi'y 1 licensee or 20 miles of a
Category 2 licensee outside.of a city of the first class. Furthermore, Stadium
Casino, LL.C’s proposed site (at the mtersectlon of Packer Avenue and Darien
Streets) and the proposed licensed facility on.that site are.more than 10 miles
away from any existing Category 1 facility,” and more than 20 miles from any
Category 2 licensed facility located outside of a city of the first class.
Accordingly, there are no Section 1304(a) distance. restriction eligibility issues
applicable to Stadium Casino, LLC’s Application.

' The only entity in the Commonwealth currently eligible to-apply for a Category | license-is'Endeka Entertainment,
LP, which holds the prercqu;sne racing license from the State Harness Racing Commission to confer eligibility to
applv for the remaining Category ! slot machine license in the Commonwealth.

Sce attached October 26, 2012 letter from McLaren Engineering documenting this fact.
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- bridge, highway & iail engineering
enterlainment engineering
subaqueous mvestlgauon

civil & sile engineering.

structural design

marine facilitles

geotechmcs

surveying

forensics

MCLar

y . MENN“FER'HU gRouP
_ e PYTIICCRETTITTIR

A

November 12, 2012

Attn: Mr. Tunnie Ping
Director of Engineering

The Cordish Company

601 East Pratt Street, 6™ Floor
Baltimore, MD 21202

Re:  Holiday Inn Distance Evafuation
900 Packer Avenue, Philadelphia, PA
MEG No. 120597.02

Dear Tunnie,

On Thursday, August 2™, 2012, Mclaren Engineering Group (MEG) survey personnel established
survey control points at the Xfinity Live! Site; located along Pattison Avenue in the City of
Philadelphia; PA, and the Harrah’s Philadelphia Casino Facility located along Harrah’s Boulevard,
in‘the City of Chester, PA. The purpose of the survey control points was to determine the location
of the 10 mile radius arc relative to the Harrah's Casino building. The evaluation specifically
focused on the Philadelphia Stadium Complex. Below is a summary of the work performed and we
offer the following.

. i Xfinity Livel\Site

1100 Pattison Ave, Philadelphia, PA

Utitizing RTK {Real Time Kinematic) GPS. survey equipment, the field survey crew established
control points. From these control points, land survey of-additional pertinent points and existing
features (manhole lids, building comers, curb lines) was performed with a Total Station survey
instrument, with all points physically occup:ed by a prism reftector. All work referenced herewith
is based upon the Pennsylvania State Plane Coordinate System.

e

Harrah’s Philadelphia Casino Facility

777.Harrah’s Boulevard, Chester, PA

Utilizing RTK (Real Time. Kinematic) GPS survey equipment, the field survey crew established
controt points within the public right-of-way of Second Street. From these control points, Jand
survey of additional pertinent points and existing features {manhole lids, bridge abutments, light
posts; curb lines) was performed with a Total Station survey instrument. The two Harrah’s Casino
Facility building comers closest to the Holiday Inn Site were’ located, by triangulation, with the
Total Station equipment from the-established control points. All work referenced herewith is based
upon the Pennsylvania State Plane Coordinate System.

M. G. McLAREN, P.C.

Offices: New York, Maryland, Florida, Connecticut, California 1601 E. Pratt Street, Suite 302
Vensed i . Baltimore, MD 21202
lcen m;
) Alabamas Arizona * Arkansase California® Cotorados Connecticute Delawares Disteict of Columbia+Florida*Georgia*sHawalisidaho*lliinois Ph?:ne (::g) g:;i;ﬁz
IndianasKaasase Kentuchy*Louisianas Maines Maryland® Massachusense Mnchssan- Minnesota = Mississippie Missouri® Mebraskae Nevada ax | )

New Hampshire s New [ersey» New Mesica » New York « North Caroling » Ghio » Oklahomy « Orgon » Pennsylvania s Rhode lsland  &Mail: mgnclaren@mgmclaren.com
'Sauth Carolina+ Tennessec‘?cxas-?dmdad & Tobago=Utah= USVI*Vermontsvirginia » Washingion #West Virginia * Wisconsin * Wyormns On the web: www.mpmdlaren.com


mailto:mgmclaren@mgniclaren.com

e

Xfinity Livel
MEG File No. 120597.02

4 Page 2
Alihvember 12, 2012

Surveyed Reference Points
The following reference points were determined:

Exhibit 1 - attached:

Reference Point No. 1 ~.Corner of Harrah’s Casino Facility
{(Harrah’s building corner closest Holiday Inn Site)

Exhibit 2 — attached:

- Reference: Point No. 2 — PK Nail set in pavement near Southwest comer of Xfinity Livel Site

Reference Point'No. 3'— Comer of Xfinity Live! building

Summary of Evaluation

From the field established surveyed reference points, noted above,.a 10 mile radius arc was
established from the Harrah’s Casino building comer that lies closest to the Holiday Inn Site. This
is plotted on attached Exhibit 2. Given Exhibit 2, it can be readily observed that the Holiday Inn
Site es beyond the 10 rile radius delineation from the Harrah’s Philadelphia Casino site.

If we may be of any further assistance in this matter, please contact our office.

Very truly yours,

The Office.of
McLaren Engineering Group

claren, P.C. ~
Piero ‘Pete V. N::}{l, P.E., LEED AP Thomas }. Crawley, P.E.
Civil Engineering Manager- Project Engineer
MGMcL/PYMIT)C/keh

PAProj12001 20597.02 PA Casino Heoliday Inn Site\d Correspondence\lelters\Senl\urm -2012-11-12-Heliday Inn Site 900 Packer
Ave.docx

MCLaren | M. G: McLAREN, P.C.
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APPENDIX 24

PURSUANT TO §1330 OF THE GAMING ACT, NO LICENSEE, ITS AFFILIATE,
INTERMEDIARY, SUBSIDIARY OR HOLDING COMPANY MAY POSSESS AN
OWNERSHIP OR FINANCIAL INTEREST THAT IS GREATER THAN 333% OF
ANOTHER SLOT MACHINE LICENSEE OR PERSON ELIGIBLE TO APPLY FOR A
CATEGORY 1 LICENSE, ITS AFFILIATE, INTERMEDIARY, SUBSIDIARY OR HOLDING

COMPANY.

DOES THE APPLICANT POSSESS AN OWNERSHIP OR FINANCIAL INTEREST THAT
IS GREATER THAN 33.3% OF ANOTHER SLOT MACHINE LICENSEE OR PERSON
ELIGIBLE TO APPLY FOR A CATEGORY 1 LICENSE, ITS AFFILIATE,
INTERMEDIARY, SUBSIDIARY OR HOLDING COMPANY? PROVIDE AN
EXPLANATION OR WRITE “DOES NOT APPLY™,

The Applicant, Stadium Casino, LLC, doecs not possess.any ownership or
firancial interest in any slot machine business or person eligible to apply for a
Category 1 license, its affiliate, intermediary, subsidiary or holding company.
Furthermore, no affiliate of the Applicant possessany such 6wnership or
financial interest.

Upon issuance of a slot machine license to the Applicant, Stadium Casino,
LLC, Greenwood Racing, Inc., the parent company of Greenwood Gaming
and Entertainment, Inc., a Category 1 slot machinelicensee, will hold a 33%
ownership and financial interest in Stadium Casino, LLC. That

ownership/financial interest will be less than 33.3% and at no time will exceed |

33.3%.

{L0496925.1}






APPENDIX 25

PURSUANT TO §1512 OF THE GAMING ACT, NO EXECUTIVE-LEVEL STATE
EMPLOYEE, PUBLIC OFFICIAL, PARTY OFFICER OR IMMEDIATE FAMILY MEMBER
THEREOF SHALL HAVE A FINANCIAL INTEREST IN OR BE EMPLOYED, DIRECTLY
OR INDIRECTLY, BY ANY LICENSED. RACING ENTITY OR LICENSED GAMING
ENTITY, OR ANY HOLDING, AFFILIATE, INTERMEDIARY OR SUBSIDIARY

COMPANY, THEREOF, OR ANY SUCH APPLICANT.

HAS ANY PUBLIC OFFICIAL OR OTHER PROHIBITED PERSON POSSESSED A
FINANCIAL INTEREST IN OR BEEN EMPLOYED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY BY THE
APPLICANT OR RELATED ENTITY AT OR FOLLOWING THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF

THE PA GAMING ACT?

{L6496925.1}






o APPENDIX 26

PURSUANT TO §1313 OF THE GAMING ACT; PROVIDE INFORMATION,
DOCUMENTATION AND ASSURANCES DEMONSTRATING THAT THE APPLICANT
HAS SUFFICIENT BUSINESS ABILITY AND EXPERIENCE TO CREATE AND
MAINTAIN A SUCCESSFUL, EFFICIENT OPERATION. ALSO PROVIDE BIOGRAPHIES
OF THE KNOWN INDIVIDUALS WHO WILL PERFORM EXECUTIVE MANAGEMENT
DUTIES AND PROVIDE NAMES-OF ALL PROPOSED KEY EMPLOYEES AND A

DESCRIPTION OF THEIR RESPECTIVE OR PROPOSED RESPONSIBILITIES AS THEY"
BECOME KNOWN.







APPENDIX 27

PURSUANT TO §1207(16) OF THE GAMING ACT, THE LICENSEE MUST SELL
PENNSYLVANIA STATE LOTTERY TICKETS AT .ITS FACILITY AS NEAR AS
PRACTICABLE TO THE PAY WINDOWS. PROVIDE A PROPOSED FLOOR PLAN
SPECIFYING THE LOCATIONS WHERE STATE LOTTERY TICKETS WILL BE SOLD
AND THE PROXIMITY OF THOSE LOCATIONS TO PAY WINDOWS. (NOTE: THIS
SUBMISSION MUST BE FINALIZED AND APPROVED BY THE BOARD PRIOR TO
OPERATION).

{L0496925.1}






APPENDIX 28

PROVIDE A LIST OF ANY HOSPITAL, PLACE OF WORSHIP, SCHOOL, CHARITABLE
INSTITUTION, PARK, ZOO OR ANY SIMILAR PLACE FREQUENTED BY THE PUBLIC

" WITHIN 1500 FEET OF THE PROPOSED FACILITY.

PROVIDE A LIST OF ANY HOSPITAL, PLACE OF WORSHIP, SCHOOL, CHARITABLE
INSTITUTION, PARK, ZOO OR ANY SIMILAR PLACE FREQUENTED BY THE PUBLIC
WITHIN 1500 FEET OF THE PROPOSED FACILITY.

A list of the cited areas is set forth below. Significantly, all of the listed
properties are separated from the proposed casino by major roadways and
transportation barriers. The immediate northern border of the proposed
facility is Packer Avenue, a six lane roadway containing crossroads and
intersections. Immediately north of Packer Avenue is Interstate 76, also
known as the Schuylkill Expressway, a’limited access six [ane highway: While
Packer Avenue does contain limited pedestrian crossing zones, Interstate. 76
serves as a natural border. to the north. As noted below, several of the places
set forth herein are separated from the proposed facility by Packer Avenue
and Interstate 76, ' '

Hospitals

None.

Places of Worship

Stella Maris Roman Catholic Church — 2901 S, 10th: Street, Philadelphia, PA
19148 }

Stella Maris is located within 1500 feet of 900 Packer. However, the two are
separated by Packer Avenue and the Schuylkill Expressway. '

Anchor-Hope True Worship - 701 Johnson Street, Philadelphia, PA 19148
Anchor is NOT located within 1500 feet of 900 Packer; it is, however, within
approximately 100 feet of the 1500 foot boundary. In addition to being
outside the 1500 feet distance, 900 Packer and Anchor are separated by
Packer Avenue and the Schuylkill Expressway.

{L0496925.1)



Schools

Stella Maris School - 2901 S, 10th Street, Philadelphia, PA 19148.

The Stella Marris School facility is affiliated with, and part of, the Stella
Maris Roman Catholic Church noted above. The school facility is currently
closed but has been listed by the archdiocese as a poténtial location for a
consolidated catholic school in the future. As with the church listed above, the

Stella Maris School is located within 1500 feet of 900 Packer. However, the

two are separated by Packer Avenue and the Schuylkill Expressway.

Mastery Charter School, Thomas Campus - 927 Johnston Street, Philadelphia,
PA 19148

‘Mastery is NOT located within 1500 feet of 900 Packer; it is, however, within

approximately 100 feet of that boundary. In addition to being outside the
1500 feet distance, 900 Packer and Mastery are separated by Packer Avenue
and the Schuylkill Expressway.

Charitable Institutions

None.

Parks

7th St & Bigler St Athletic Fields
These athletic fields are partially located within 1500 feet of the. proposed
facility. However, the fields are separated from 900 Packer by Packer Avenue
and the Schuylkili Expressway:

7th St & Packer Ave Athletic Fields
These athletic fields are partially located within 1500 feet of the proposed

_facility. However, the fields are separated from 900 Packer by Packer

Avenue.

South Philadelphia Supersite Athletic Field - 11th & Bigler Streets,
Philadelphia, PA 19148

This athletic field is within 1500 feet of 900 Packer Ave. However, the two
are separated by Packer Avenue and the Schuylkill Expressway.

{L0496925.1)



Z2.00s
None,

Similar Places Frequented by the Public.

None.

{1.0496925:1}






APPENDIX 29

SUBMIT AN INITIAL NARRATIVE DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED ADMINISTRATIVE
AND'ACCOUNTING PROCEDURES, INCLUDING A WRITTEN SYSTEM OF INTERNAL
CONTROL, PURSUANT TO §1322 OF THE GAMING ACT (NOTE: THIS SUBMISSION
MUST BE FINALIZED AND APPROVED BY THE BOARD PRIOR TO OPERATION).

{L0496925.1}






APPENDIX 30

PROVIDE MARKETING PLANS AND PROPOSALS AND DETAILS OF THE PROXIMITY
OF THE FACILITY TO ITS MARKETING SERVICE AREA.

{L0496925.1)






APPENDIX 31

PROVIDE COPIES OF LOCAL ZONING AND LAND USE APPROVALS OR A DETAILED
EXPLANATION OF THE STATUS OF THE REQUEST WITH COPJIES OF ALL FILINGS.

Zoning

Title 14: Zoning and Planning of the Philadelphia Code of the City of
Philadelphia was repealed and replaced by the provisions of Bill No..110845,
approved December 22, 2011 (the “New Zoning Code”). The New Zoning
Code became effective August'22,2012. . Among the.issues addressed in the
New Zoning Code is the creation of a new Base Zoning District called SP-
ENT, Entertainment (Special Purpose) District. Scction 14-405 of the New
Zoning Code. The purpose of the new SP-ENT District includes regulation of
Licensed Gaming Facilities.

The terms of the SP-ENT District specifically state in Sections 14-405(2)(b)
and {¢):

(b) These regulations are not intended to limit the
authority of the Pennsylvania Gaming Control Board _
under the Pennsylvania Gaming Control Board Act to
identify the property on which it will permit.a
Category 2 licensed gaming facility with the City.

()  These regulations should not be construed to prohibit
any. use that is exclusively regulated and permitted by
the Commonwealth under the Pennsylvania Gaming
Control Board Act.

These provisions acknowledge the broad rights granted to the Gaming Board
to identify the property on which Licensed Gaming Facilities are located by
the Gaming Control Board Act and subsequent decisions regarding-zoning
decisions by the City of Philadelphia by the Pennsylvania Supreme Court.
Nevertheless, the SP-ENT District regulations describe what the City believes

are reasonable zoning criteria for Licensed Gaming Facilities in the City to
meet,

{L0496525.1



There are only two.SP-ENT Districts in the City of Philadelphia both on sites
previously designated by the Gaming Board. One is the ‘existing‘Sugarhouse
Casino. The second is commonly known as the Foxwoods site.

In order to obtain SP-ENT status, a property must be part of an'approved
master plan. The procedure to adopt an SP-ENT master plan is provided in
Section 14-304(3)(e)(.2) of the New Zoning Code. The initial step is te submit
to the City Planning Commission a proposed master plan.

(.b) The Commission shall review and.-approve the
proposed master plan if it finds that the master plan
is (1) consistent with the purposes of the SP-ENT
district; (2) otherwise in compliance with the
provisions of this Zoning, Code applicable to the SP-
ENT district, and (3) otherwise.appropriate in-terms
of scale, density, accessibility, and design for the
neighborhood where it.is located.

The designation of an SP-ENT District must be by ordinance adopted by City
Council Section 14-304(3)(e)(-2)(.c) specifically states:

(.¢) City Council shall designate, by ordinance, such SP-
ENT districts in such areas as City Council deems
appropriate. For each such district, such designations
shall become effective upon the:adoption of an,
ordinance designating the district boundaries; and the
approval by the Commission of a master plan for the
district pursuant to paragraph:§ 14-304(3)(e)(.1)(.b)
above. .

Unless located on the Foxwoods site, all applications for the
second Category 2 Slots Machine License must follow this
procedure to obtain SP-ENT District designation.

Compliance with SP-ENT Criteria

The property at 900 Packer Avenue submitted identificd as the
proposed location of the Category 2 gaming facility in Stadium Casino’s
application is currently operated as an existing 240 room hotel with a sports

{LD496925.1}



bar and dining facility and a banquet hall. Although the specific gaming use
requires additional approvals, the type of use, with vehicles entering and
exiting the facility for a broad commercial basis is similar.

The site plan submitted as part of the Stadium Casino ‘application is
substantially in compliance-with the criteria established by the New Zoning
Code for an SP-ENT District. Some of the major areas of regulation, gross
floor area, height limitations and parking capacity and design are-all
compliant with the criteria.of SP-ENT District. Accordingly, Applicant
anticipates that upon designation by the Board as a property to perinit a
Category 2 licensed gaming facility, it will be able to obtain-approval for an
SP-ENT District in accordance with the New Zoning Code.

{L0496925:1}






APPENDIX 32

PURSUANT TO §1322 OF THE GAMING ACT AND/OR BOARD REGULATIONS,
SUBMIT A COMPLETE PROPOSED SITE PLAN OF THE PROPOSED LICENSED
FACILITY, INCLUSIVE OF TRAFFIC STUDIES AND THE PARKING PLAN, INCLUDING
THE NUMBER OF PARKING SPACES, ACCOMPANIED BY ARCHITECTURAL
DRAWINGS AND A PROPOSED GAMING FLOOR LAYOUT. THE GAMING FLOOR
LAYOUT SHOULD CLEARLY DELINEATE THE SQUARE FOOTAGE OF THE AREA TO
BE USED FOR THE PLACEMENT OF SLOT MACHINES AND TABLE ‘GAMES AS WELL
AS THE SQUARE FOOTAGE OF THE AREA THAT WILL NOT BE USED FOR THE
PLACEMENT OF SLOT MACHINES AND TABLE GAMES, FURTHER, THE GAMING
FLOOR LAYOUT SHOULD DELINEATE THE SQUARE FOOTAGE RESERVED FOR
ADDITIONAL SLOT MACHINES AND TABLE GAMES PERMITTED PURSUANT TO
§1210 AND §13A110F THE GAMING ACT. PURSUANT TO §1210, PROVIDE DETAILS
OF THE PROPOSED LOCATION OF SLOT MACHINES AND TABLE GAMES AT THE
FACILITY AND THE NUMBER OF SLOT MACHINES AND TABLE GAMES
REQUESTED. PURSUANT TO §1207 OF THE GAMING ACT, PROPOSED
SURVEILLANCE CAMERA LOCATIONS BOTH WITHIN AND OUTSIDE THE
PROPOSED LICENSED FACILITY SHOULD ALSO BE CLEARLY DELINEATED-ON THE
GAMING FLOOR LAYOUT AS WELL AS PROPOSED SECURITY ZONES ON THE
GAMING FLOOR AND WITHIN AND OUTSIDE THE LICENSED FACILITY. (NOTE: THE
SITE PLAN, GAMING FLOOR LAYOUT AND RELATED SURVEILLANCE AND
SECURITY PROPOSALS MUST BE FINALIZED AND APPROVED BY THE BOARD
PRIOR TO OPERATION).

{L0496925.1)







APPENDIX 33

PROVIDE DETAILS OF PLANNED RETAIL AND FOOD VENUES FOR THE.FACILITY
AND THE IDENTIFICATION OF THE OPERATORS OF EACH RETAIL FOOD VENUE,

{L.0456925.1}






APPENDIX 34

PROVIDE A LOCAL IMPACT REPORT, ENGINEERING REPORTS AND TRAEFIC
STUDIES, INCLUDING DETAILS OF ANY ADVERSE IMPACT ON TRANSPORTATION,

. TRANSIT ACCESS, HOUSING, WATER AND SEWER SYSTEMS, LOCAL POLICE AND
EMERGENCY SERVICE CAPABILITIES, EXISTING TOURISM, INCLUDING.
'HISTORICAL AND CULTURAL RESOURCES OR OTHER ‘MUNICIPAL SERVICE OR

RESOURCE. A COPY. OF THE. LOCAL IMPACT. REPORT SHALL BE PROVIDED TO
EACH POLITICAL SUBDIVISION IN WHICH THE LICENSED FACILITY WILL BE

- LOCATED AT LEAST SEVEN (7) DAYS PRIOR TO THE FILING‘OF THE APPLICATION

FOR A SLOT MACHINE LICENSE. THE APPLICANT SHALL FILE A. PRGOF OF
SERVICE WITH THE BOARD.

Enclosed at this Appendlx is a copy of the Local Impact Report for Stadium

Casino, LLC.

Also enclosed with this Appendix 34 is a proof of service of the Local Impact'

Report on the City of Philadélphia effective November 8, 2012.

SEE PGCB WEBSTE

{L0396923:1 )



™ ¢ A= Eekert Seamans Cherin & Mellowt, LLC AR 7172376000
. o a1 213 Magkst Sireet’ FAX 717237 6019
S VRV N S A F]oor www.ecke:tgcamaﬁs.otxm
4= o [ Harrishurg, PA 17101 :

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

Alari C. Kohler
7373317172
akohler@eckesticamans. com

November 8, 2012

VIA HAND DELIVERY

JDuane Bumb

’Semor Deputy Commerce Director

Clty of Philadeiphia
1515 Arch Street
Philadélphia, PA 19102

RE: Stadium Casino, LL.C’s Local Impact Report

BDear Mr. Bumb:

-Pursuant to the Pennsylyania Gaming Control Board’s insinictions pertammg 10 the submission

of: Catcgory 2 Slot ‘Machine License. Apphcahon which require Applicants to provide'a copy of

e Apphcant s'Local Impact Report:(Appendix:34) to'the City seven days in advance of the

Applicaiitis submission, and. the City’s requirements addressmg the: loglsﬁcs of Iocal submission,
enclosed please find the Local Impact Report.of Stadium Casino, LLC.

H you. would be so kind as.to provide.a time stamped copy of this letter or other means
documenting your recelpt, T'would greatly appreciate it.

Sincérély,

(o Wb

_ Aléin.C. Kohler

ACK/jls
Enclosure:

{EDABIRZA by o T


http://www.eckertseamanslcom

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF RECEIPT

The undersigned acknowledges receipt of a lstter dated November 8, 2012 from Eckert
Seamans Chérin & Mellott, LLC addressed to Duane Bumb,. Senior Deputy Commeérce
Director for the City of Philadelphia and of a binder entitled “ Local Impact Report”,
submitted by Stadium Casino, LLC with regard to 900 Packer Avenuez Phila. PA.

Date;

Né::}ls?;- 'D%Qﬂz Bumb)
Position: <2 :oc MMBBM Cor

M1093230.D0OC







® APPENDIX 35

PROVIDE DETAILS OF LAND ACQUISITION COSTS.

!
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